City of Orland Emergency Groundwater Resource Project Phase 2A Bid Summary

Bid Opening: September 12, 2023 @ 2:00 p.m.

			Engineer's Estimate		Visinoni Brothers, Inc.		T&S Construction, Inc.		R&R Horn Contractors, Inc.		C&D Contractors		Allen Gill Construction	
Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1. Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$275,100.00	\$275,100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$188,760.00	\$188,760.00	\$20,634.00	\$20,634.00
2. Environmental Compliance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,120.00	\$20,120.00	\$11,513.00	\$11,513.00
3. Site Management	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	98,000.00	\$98,000.00	210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$224,640.00	\$224,640.00	\$415,721.00	\$415,721.00
4. Potholing & Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$46,150.00	\$46,150.00	\$163,285.00	\$163,285.00
5. Pavement Repair (Pavement Removal, Replacement, & Base)	1	LS	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$666,750.00	\$666,750.00	514,000.00	\$514,000.00	364,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$938,630.00	\$938,630.00	\$741,986.00	\$741,986.00
6. Water System Tie-in Connection	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,886.00	\$19,544.00	\$12,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$29,280.00	\$17,789.00	\$71,156.00
7. Water Service Connection	114	EA	\$4,000.00	\$456,000.00	\$2,966.00	\$338,124.00	\$3,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$490,200.00	\$4,190.00	\$477,660.00	\$4,476.00	\$510,264.00
8. 10-inch PVC Pipe	20,901	LF	\$112.43	\$2,349,899.43	\$94.00	\$1,964,694.00	\$102.00	\$2,131,902.00	\$93.00	\$1,943,793.00	\$146.00	\$3,051,546.00	\$148.00	\$3,093,348.00
9. 8-inch PVC Pipe	2,035	LF	\$102.21	\$207,997.35	\$86.50	\$176,027.50	\$158.00	\$321,530.00	\$87.00	\$177,045.00	\$164.00	\$333,740.00	\$138.00	\$280,830.00
10. 6-inch PVC Pipe	1,472	LF	\$82.88	\$121,999.36	\$69.00	\$101,568.00	\$82.00	\$120,704.00	\$67.00	\$98,624.00	\$124.00	\$182,528.00	\$126.00	\$185,472.00
11. 4-inch PVC Pipe	2,215	LF	\$64.11	\$142,003.65	\$61.00	\$135,115.00	\$80.00	\$177,200.00	\$58.00	\$128,470.00	\$102.00	\$225,930.00	\$115.00	\$254,725.00
12. Fire Hydrant Assembly	27	EA	\$16,300.00	\$440,100.00	\$13,715.00	\$370,305.00	\$16,000.00	\$432,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$513,000.00	\$22,713.00	\$613,251.00	\$14,273.00	\$385,371.00
13. Blow Off Assembly	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,442.00	\$14,652.00	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,170.00	\$25,020.00	\$3,101.00	\$18,606.00
14. 10-inch Gate Valve	35	EA	\$5,300.00	\$185,500.00	\$3,756.00	\$131,460.00	\$3,950.00	\$138,250.00	\$5,085.00	\$177,975.00	\$5,016.00	\$175,560.00	\$3,378.00	\$118,230.00
15. 8-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,594.00	\$2,594.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$2,734.00	\$2,734.00
16. 6-inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,870.00	\$5,740.00	\$2,529.00	\$5,058.00
17. 4-inch Gate Valve	7	EA	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,255.00	\$15,785.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,632.00	\$11,424.00
18. Hydrostatic Testing & Disinfection of Pipeline	1	LS	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,590.00	\$18,590.00	\$66,604.00	\$66,604.00
19. Project Identification Sign	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$2,457.00	\$2,457.00
20. Large Utility (>12-inch Dia.) Crossing	12	EA	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$30,120.00	\$5,241.00	\$62,892.00
21. Bridge Crossing-County Road 19	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$119,100.00	\$119,100.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$109,140.00	\$109,140.00	\$223,118.00	\$223,118.00
22. Bridge Crossing-County Road 200	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,587.50	\$120,587.50	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$80,400.00	\$80,400.00	\$168,680.00	\$168,680.00
Total Bid Amount			\$ 5,513,699.79		\$4,472,651.00*		\$4,809,221.00		\$ 4,829,007.00		\$ 6,798,885.00		\$6,814,108.00	

^{*} Amount corrected from Proposal due to arithmetic error.